
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2720
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
NATIONAL STATISTICAL COMMISSION
VENKATA KRISHNAM RAJU UPPALAPATI

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Statistical Commission has given any interim or preliminary report to the Government ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the time by which the recommendations or report is likely to be submitted by the National Statistical Commission ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF S TATE I N T H E MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The National Statistical Commission has been constituted on 19th January 2000 and it is expected to submit its report t o the government within a period of twelve months from the date of its establishment.
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